Samantha Fogg

7025 27th Ave NE Seattle, WA 98115 (678)906-9523 samantha.fogg@gmail.com

Experience

July 2022 - Present

Seattle Council PTSA Board, Seattle, WA - President

- Partnered with Deputy Director of the Office of the Education Ombuds, Yordanos
 Gebreamlak, to provide professional development workshops (topics include Disability Justice, and Bias)
- Represented SCPTSA at the People of Color Legislative Summit

February 2022-PRESENT

Washington State, Cross Disability Advocacy Network - Member

November 2021- PRESENT

Washington State, Special Education Advisory Council - Representative of Washington State PTA

October 2021- PRESENT

Nothing About Us Without Us Coalition - *Member, Rapid Response Team*

- Working with partners on drafting bill language for the Nothing About Us Without Us Act
- Rapid Response Team is on call during session to answer questions from Legislators that must be responded to quickly

July 2021 - PRESENT

Schools First, Seattle, WA - *SCPTSA Representative*

• Schools first is the campaign organization that supports Seattle Public Schools Levies

July 2021 - July 2022

Seattle Council PTSA Board, Seattle, WA - co Vice President, Advocacy

- Worked with National PTA on updating Family School Partnership Standards
- Partnered with the Office of the Educational Ombuds to host listening sessions and submit comments to the Biden Administration on potential rulemaking around Section 504 of the Rehab Act
- Organized and moderated a forum for School Board Candidates

Awards

June 2020, Golden Acorn Award, Bryant Elementary
June 2017 Volunteer Extraordinaire, Bryant Elementary